
 
Government of Odisha “e” procurement Notice 

 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

RURAL WORKS ELECTRICAL DIVISION,  SAMBALPUR. 

E-mail – eerwelectricaldivn.sambalpur@gmail.com 

Bid Identification  No. EE /RWELECT/SBP/01/2023-24 

 
 

Executive Engineer 

R.W Electrical  Division Sambalpur 

 

1. Name of the work :- Power supply to 65KW SPP load in 
favour of Principal ITI Banspal,Keonjhar 

2. Estimated Cost :- Rs. 21,00,442.00/- 

3. Availability of bid document 
in the website. 

:- 11:00 Hours of   25.04.2023 to 17:00 
Hours of 06.05.2023 

4. Date of Opening of Tenders :- 11:30 Hours on dt.08.05.2023 

 

 Further details and any corrigendum/Addendum/cancellation of tender can be 
seen from the Web Site www.tendersodisha.gov.in only.  



Bid ldentifiealion No. EE"1\NELECT/SBP I0\/202:J.-24 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

TECHNICAL BID DOCUMENTS / DETAILED TENDER 

" Powersupplylo'5KWSPPloadln-ofPrtnclpal. lTI 
Blnspal,Keonjhlr" " 



I 

SI. 
No 

, 
01 

1. 

GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

RURAL WORKS ELECTRICAL DIVISION, SAMBALPUR. 
E-mail - eerwelectricaldivn.sambal pur@gmail.com 

BID IDENTIFICATION No. EE /RWELECT/SBP/01/2023-24 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS TI-IROUGH a-Procurement 

No. 8:l1. /Dated. 21.04.2023 

The Executive Engineer, R.W Electrlcal Division, Sambalpur on behalf of Governor of Odisha 

invites Percentage Rate bids in single cover system in onnne mode for the wOfks as detailed in the table 

given below. The electrical contractor must have valid license from El.BO, Bhubaneswar. The bidders may 

submit bids for the foDowing wOfks 

No. of work .- 01 

2. TenderCost '6,000/-

3. Class of Contractor 

4. Availability of bid document in the 
website. 

5. Date of Opening of Tenders 

"HT" Electrical contractor 

11.30 Hours of 25.04.2023 to 17:00 Hours of 
06.05.2023 

·- 11:30 Hours on dt.08.05.2023 

6. The Bidders have to participate in online bidding only. Further details can be seen from the Web 

Site www.tendersodisha.gov.in only. Any Corrigendum/ Addendum/cancellation of tender will 

be displayed in the website said only. 

Cost of Bid security Class of Bidder Period of 

Value of work 
bid Amount completion 

Nameofwork document 
withoutGST (f) 

'') (On line) 

2 3, 4 5 6 7 

Power supply to 65 KW 
Rs. 

SPP load in favour of Rs. Rs. 6,000I- 21,004.00 ,_ "HT" Electrical 03 (I!lree} 

Principal, ITI Banspal, 21,00,442.00/- Cortractor Months 

Keonihar 

7) Bid documents consisting of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms & Conditions of 

contract , any corrigendum / Addendum.,and other necessary Doa.rnents can be seen in the website only 

www.tendersodisha.gov.in. 

2 



( 

8) The Bid doclltlents wHI be available in the websle www.tendersocllsha.gov.ln from 11.30 Hours of 25.04.2023 to 
17:00 Hours of 06.05.2023 

9) The Bidder must possess Compatible Dlgttal Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class IH. 

10) Bids shall be received only "On-line" on or before 17:00 Hours of 06.05.2023. 

11) Bids received ·on-One· shall be opened at 11 :30 Hours on dtd.08.05.2023 in the office of the Executive Engineer, RW 
Electrical Division, Sambalpur, Odisha in the presence of bidders who wish to attend. Bidders who participated in the 

bid can witness the opening of bids after logging on to the site through thK DSC. If the office happens to be closed on the 

stipulated date of opening of Bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next wooong da'.f at the same time and 

venue. 

12) The rates quoted by the Contractor shall be exclusive of G.S. T. 

13) The bid for the work shaU remain open for acceptance for a period of ninety days from the Last date of receipt of bids. If 

any Bidder I Tenderer withdraws his bid/ tender before the said period or makes any modifications in the terms and 

conditions of the bid, the said earnest money shall stand forfeled . 

14) A bidder shall not be permitted to bid for works in the R. W. Bectrical. Division, Sambalpur for award and execution of 

contracts in which his or his spouse's near relative (defined as first blood relations, and their spouses) is posted in the 

rank of Asst. Engineer & above in any Engineering Dept. or i1 the rank of Under Secretary & above i1 any Pubic Works 

Deptt. Under Govt. of OcflSha. 

15) Tt1e·contrador·has1o·upload-an ·Affidavit"individuall'Jfor-eactrwork ·regarding·com:ctJ1ess ·of-atl1he·document·uploaded in 

the website. 

16) If the rate quoted by the bidder is less than 15% of the tendered amount then such a bid shal be rejected & the tender 

shall be finalized basing on merits of rest bids. But, if more than one bid is quoted at 14.99% (Decimals up to two mnbers 

will be taken for all practical purposes) less than estimated cost, the tender accepting authority wil finaise the tender 

through a transpa,ent lottery system, where an bidders/their authorised representatives, the concerned Executive 

Engineer and DAO wil remain presert. 

17) It has been made mandatory vide Finance Dept. Office Memorandum No.8943 dtd.18.3.2021 for all 
the contractors induding Engineer contractors to submit the "Bid Security Declaration" in lieu of Bid Security 
and the bidders are not allowed withdraw or modify his bid during his bid period of validity. The participating 
bidders must have to submit their Bid Security Declaration even the bidders of outside the state failing 

which the ~els ·shall 1Je -summarily Tejected. -Further lffVceeding for "bla:ddisting shall 1Je ~ - against the 
bidder. 

18) No Additional Perfonnance Security for the bid below 5% (b) Only the successful bidder have to submit his/her adcitional 
performance security amount @150% of (Difference between estimated cost put to tender and Bid amount) I the less 
percentage of bid is 10% or more upto 14.99% {c) M'S will be 50% of (Difference between estimated cost put to tender 
and Bid Amount) if the bid is 5% less to below 10%. The bidder has to subml his/ her APS in shape ofT.D.R/NSC/KVP 
pledged in favour of the-Executive-Engineer , RW -Electrical Division ,Sambalpur within 7 days from ·issue of-acceptance 
letter otheiwise the bid shall be canceHed and action deemed proper will be initiated against the bidder. Further proceeding 
for black listing shall be initiated against the bidder. 

19) The single tender received in the 1st call shall be cancelled without opening of the bid. 

20) The bidder shall transfer online the cost of bid documents as shown in column-5 above through a process as mentioned in 

DTCN. 

21) Detailed information as contained in the D.T.C.N. shall have to be strictly adhered to while submlting the tender papers. 

22) If any of the intending bidders wish to withdraw from participation in the bid, he/she can freely withcr.M from the 

participation before scheduled date and time of closure, failing which action as deemed fit as per relevant codal practice 

wiU be taken against him/her. 

3 



I 

23) My tenderer desires to avail any facility as per certain circular /order of Govt. have to apply for sane along with tender 
paper. Claim at the time d opening d tender or later wil not be entertained. 

24) Authority will not be held responsible for any technical problem/ failure d network, server doong the schedule dates of 
oriline. tiid<liiig. 

25) Conditional tender will be SlllVllarily rejected. The Authority reserves the rigtl t~o· or all bids without assigning 
any reason thereof. _ ..)\ 

?a- 0 ~ 
Exe · Engineer 

'? .IJ..~ Electrical Division Sambalpur 
Memo No. g:z3 I Dated, 21 .04.2023 c_;:;r~ ""'-r0 

Copy submitted to the Manager, Pub5cation, Information and Public Relation Department, Odsha, Bhubaneswar for 
infonnation and necessary action. It is requesled ID please anange for pubication of above tender noice in two local Odiya Dai fies & 
One National Daily News Paper., on or before Dt. 25.04.2023. The COR1)1ementary copies for the may be sent to this oflce for 
record .. 

Exewti Engineer 
R. W Electrical Division Sambalpur 

Memo No. 8 ~ 4 I Dated, 21.04.2023 ~ ,S''\ , ~ 
Copy submitted to the Head, Stale Portal Group, Information and Technology Centre Secretariat, Bhubaneswar-

751001 for information and necessary action. ,(')\ 
0 fl)/ 

Exewti Engineer 
R.W Electrical Division Sambalpur 

<Y q r ,.61,. '2-7 
Memo No. o .,L-.J I Dated., 21.04.2023 
Copy submitted to the Director, Printing stationery and publication, Government of Odisha, Ma atna, Cuttack - 10 for 
infonnation and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for publication in next issue d O a azette. ~ 

_ _p,,-n'ii]ct> ',t) 
Exewti n ne 

/, ~
R-W Electrical Division Sambalpur 

or :t 1 04 2023 .si,. '7 Memo No. o / Dated, 2 . • 
CoP'f subnittedto the Engineer-in~ef, Rural Wor1<s, (0), Bhubaneswarforfavourofkind i ·on and necessary action. 

Exewtive Eng, e ~ 
R.W Electrical Division Sambalpur 

~~ . .,.,,,,.,., 
Memo No. if :l / I Dated, 21.04.2023 

Copy subrritted to the Chief Engineer,{ Building}, Rural Works , Odisha Bhubaneswar for fiNElt!Nl 
necessary action. 

Exeai- :g • -o;> 
_ 5? ~ W Electrical Division Sambalpur 

Memo No. g :Z & I Dated, 21.04.2023 l?~' '~ 
1

~Vb/1c -
Copy in duplicate submtted to the Superintending Engineer, , Rural \Nones Elect. Qrcle, Ru s Bhubaneswar tor 

favour of kind information and necessary action. 

4 

<) 9 
Exemtive n ee 

R. W Electrical Division Sambalpur 

0 'l--\· fM ,'10 



Cf1) 
Mamo No. 8.2-j I Dated, 21.04.2023 

Copy to the CoBector, Sambalpur & Keonjhar J Superintending Engineer, R.W Division II Keonjhar/ Superintending 

Engineer, R W Division Keonjhar/Anandpur / Superintending Engineer, R. W Division Sambalpur / Executive Engineer,(R & B) 

Division-1&11 Sambalpur / Executive Engineer,(R & B) Division Keonjhar/ Assistant Executive Engineer, R. W Electrical Sub

DiYision Keonjhar / Assistant Executive Engineer, R.W Sub-Division Telkoi / Division Notice Board /Tender call notice file/ 

DAO. I cashier I Head Clefk /Assistant Executive Engineer, Estimator for information and ary action. 

5 

Execu ve gin r 

<~ Electrical Division Sambalpur 

<-9.?\·~·').,-') 



{"type":"Imported Other","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Imported Other","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"BusinessCard","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Imported Other","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Imported Other","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


